Asset Size

Number of Banks
% of total

Loans & Leases (Net)*
Reserve for loans

Total Assets
% of total

Total Deposits
Total Equity Capital

Noncurrent Loans & Leases**
Total Past Due Loans & Leases***
Other Real Estate Owned

Interest Earned
Interest Expense
Net Interest Income

Noninterest Income
Loan Loss Provision
Noninterest Expense

Net Income
Return on Assets#

Return on Equity#
Net Interest Margin#

Loans & Leases/Deposits
Loans & Leases/Assets

Equity Capital/Assets

Noncurrent Loans&Leases/Total Loans&Leases
Tot. Past Due Loans&Leases/Total Loans&Leases

Reserves for Loans/Noncurrent Loans & Leases

CALIFORNIA STATE CHARTERED BANKS
PEER GROUP COMPARISON
as of March 31, 2024

(Dollar Amounts in Millions)

Less than $100 to

$100MM $500MM
6 18
6.2 18.6
307.5 3,599.3
10.4 56.3
429.8 5,375.5
0.1 1.4
294.1 4,216.5
121.1 795.7
2.8 10.3
5.3 15.1
0.0 11.5
7.2 74.3
1.7 26.8
5.5 47.5
0.7 4.7
0.5 0.8
7.9 74.2
-2.6 -26.8
-2.46 -1.99
-8.71 -13.46
5.12 3.53
104.57 85.36
71.55 66.96
28.18 14.80
0.91 0.29
1.73 0.42
373.29 547.88

*

* %

* k%

Net of unearned income.
Noncurrent loans & leases are loans & leases past due 90 days or more and nonaccruals.
Includes noncurrent loans & leases plus loans & leases 30-89 days delinquent.

# Aggregate, Annualized return

$500MM to
$2 Billion

38
39.2

29,300.3
4458

41,149.8
10.6

33,849.7
5,098.2

193.8
332.2
12.3

540.7
167.8
372.9

67.9
6.6
252.8

127.1
1.24
9.97
3.62

86.56

71.20

12.39

0.66
1.13

229.96

$2 Billion
and More

35
36.1

236,565.8
3,049.0

340,588.0
87.9

278,575.8
37,734.6

1,104.4
1,808.8
107.7

3,346.6
14211
1,925.5

246.6
62.5
1,574.9

726.7
0.85
7.70
2.26

84.92

69.46

11.08

0.47
0.76

276.08
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