CALIFORNIA STATE CHARTERED BANKS PEER GROUP COMPARISON

as of March 31, 2024 (Dollar Amounts in Millions)

Asset Size	Less than \$100MM	\$100 to \$500MM	\$500MM to \$2 Billion	\$2 Billion and More
Number of Banks	6	18	38	35
% of total	6.2	18.6	39.2	36.1
Loans & Leases (Net)*	307.5	3,599.3	29,300.3	236,565.8
Reserve for loans	10.4	56.3	445.8	3,049.0
Total Assets	429.8	5,375.5	41,149.8	340,588.0
% of total	0.1	1.4	10.6	87.9
Total Deposits	294.1	4,216.5	33,849.7	278,575.8
Total Equity Capital	121.1	795.7	5,098.2	37,734.6
Noncurrent Loans & Leases**	2.8	10.3	193.8	1,104.4
Total Past Due Loans & Leases***	5.3	15.1	332.2	1,808.8
Other Real Estate Owned	0.0	11.5	12.3	107.7
Interest Earned	7.2	74.3	540.7	3,346.6
Interest Expense	1.7	26.8	167.8	1,421.1
Net Interest Income	5.5	47.5	372.9	1,925.5
Noninterest Income	0.7	4.7	67.9	246.6
Loan Loss Provision	0.5	0.8	6.6	62.5
Noninterest Expense	7.9	74.2	252.8	1,574.9
Net Income	-2.6	-26.8	127.1	726.7
Return on Assets#	-2.46	-1.99	1.24	0.85
Return on Equity#	-8.71	-13.46	9.97	7.70
Net Interest Margin#	5.12	3.53	3.62	2.26
Loans & Leases/Deposits	104.57	85.36	86.56	84.92
Loans & Leases/Assets	71.55	66.96	71.20	69.46
Equity Capital/Assets	28.18	14.80	12.39	11.08
Noncurrent Loans&Leases/Total Loans&Leases	0.91	0.29	0.66	0.47
Tot. Past Due Loans&Leases/Total Loans&Leases	1.73	0.42	1.13	0.76
Reserves for Loans/Noncurrent Loans & Leases	373.29	547.88	229.96	276.08

^{*} Net of unearned income.

^{**} Noncurrent loans & leases are loans & leases past due 90 days or more and nonaccruals.

^{***} Includes noncurrent Ioans & Teases plus Ioans & Teases 30-89 days delinquent.

[#] Aggregate, Annualized return